

Disclosure of Material Information

To: Bahrain Bourse; and : Dubai Financial Market

Ithmaar Holding B.S.C would like to announce the following material information:

الإفصاح عن معلومات جو هرية

السادة / بورصة البحرين، و / سوق دبي المالي

تعلن شركة الإثمار القابضة ش.م.ب عن الإفصاح عن معلومات جو هرية المبين تفاصيلها أدناه:

Date	3 October 2021	3 أكتوبر 2021	المتاريخ
Company Name	Ithmaar Holding B.S.C.	شركة الإثمار القابضة ش.م.ب.	إسم الشركة
Trading Code	ITHMR	ITHMR	رمز التداول
Subject	Discussions with Al Salam Bank-Bahrain B.S.C. ("Al Salam Bank") for the potential acquisition of a group of assets from Ithmaar Holding B.S.C. ("Ithmaar Holding").	المباحثات مع مصرف السلام – البحرين ش.م.ب. ("مصرف السلام") لمناقشة امكانية استحواذ مصرف السلام على مجموعة من الأصول التابعة لشركة الإثمار القابضة ش.م.ب. ("الإثمار القابضة").	الموضوع
Material Information	Ithmaar Holding has signed a memorandum of understanding with Al Salam Bank, and commenced discussions for the potential acquisition by Al Salam Bank of a group of assets from Ithmaar Holding's group of companies. Further details of material developments will be announced in due course.	أعلنت شركة الإثمار القابضة عن توقيع مذكرة تفاهم مع مصرف السلام، بخصوص بدء مباحثات امكانية استحواذ بنك السلام على مجموعة من الأصول التابعة لمجموعة شركات الإثمار القابضة. وسيتم الإعلان عن أي معلومات جوهرية في حينها.	المعلومات الجو هرية
Impact on Financial Position	This is to be assessed based on the findings of the due diligence exercise and the agreement of terms between the two parties.	سيتم تقييم ذلك بناءً على نتائج در اسات العناية الواجبة والشروط المحددة بين الجهتين.	الأثر على المركز المالي



Previous relevant disclosures (if any)	None	لا يوجد	إفصاحات سابقة ذات صلة (إن وُجدت)
Name	Sameh Mohamed Fadhel Mahmandar	سامح محمد فاضل مهمندار	الإسم
Title	Authorized signatory	توقيع مخول	المسمى الوظيفي
ختم الشركة Company Seal		التوقيع Signature	
A Part Holding & S. C.		Famuel	